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                                                  ENGLAND
Practitioners listed in alphabetical order by surname

BASINGSTOKE Celia Saunders celiasaunders@vynecounselling.com 07465 616708

BASILDON ESSEX Mary Aaron marytaaron15@gmail.com 07539738191
BASILDON Tina May Pinfold Email: togethermakingprogress@hotmail.com

BATH-Bristol Colin Jones . colin09jones@gmail.com 07986606497

BEDFORD 
-Bedfordshire

Bonita Ackerman du Perez bonita@future-edgetherapy.co.uk 07970011235 - -

BEDFORDSHIRE 
Leighton Buzzard

Irene Caird irenecaird@hotmail.com - 01525 370756.

BEDFORDSHIRE Frances Masters frances.masters@btinternet.com . 01525 873039

BIRMINGHAM 
(NORTHFIELD)

Morag Cox moragcox@talktalk.net Tel: 07510190526

BIRMINGHAM - Dr Rick Norris  email: drricknorris1959@gmail.com 07932-002795
BIRMINGHAM and 
WOLVERHAMPTON

Mo Perkins email: mo@mosaic-cc.com Mobile: 07777694290

BIRMINGHAM - Kookie Salt kookie.salt@gmail.com 07810 438197 -
BIRMINGHAM - sukiebilkhu@yahoo.co.uk . 07733 20723
BIRMINGHAM-
OLDBURY

Patricia Webster trish.webster1@googlemail.com 07545159733.

BRIGHTON Ethna Vernon ethnavernon@hotmail.co.uk 07759055682

BRISTOL Anne Duke . enquiries@annedukecounselling.co.uk 07762267384
BRISTOL Samantha Griesel samantha.griesel@mypersonaltherapy.co.uk . 07598 188916
BRISTOL - Jo Hacker jchacker99@gmail.com 07967797848
BRISTOL Remona Jenkins soulconnectioncounselling@outlook.com 07946 672894
BRISTOL Miriam Parfitt Tel: email : miriam.parfitt@blueyonder.co.uk 07510245826
BRISTOL Joy Trevivian joytrevivian@gmail.com 07917358672.

BROMLEY Julieann Gibson julieann.counselling@gmail.com 0759530093

BUCKS -High Wyconbe Jane Clark jane@hypnoquilitycom 07378 173353
BUCKS Diane Danzebrink  dianedanzebrink@gmail.com .07711142241
BUCKS ( Chesham ) Pam Hourihan Tel:  info@thymetotalk.co.uk 07884 260135
BUCKS-Bourne End Helena Tolkien tolkienhypnotherapy@gmail.com 07962 188751

BURTON ON TRENT - Joan Anderton jacounselling4all@gmail.com 07583370398.

CAMBRIDGESHIRE and 
St. Neotts

Julia Berrington jadberrington@gmail.com 07791542014

CAMBRIDGESHIRE & 
St Neots.

Carol Jayes email: c.jayes@live.com 0800 0432135 & 07740931291
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CAMBRIDGESHIRE Dash Powdrill . dashpowdrill@hotmail.com 07552 951 011

CHELTENHAM Janet Dowling hypnotherapy@janetdowling.co.uk 07980269509
CHELTENHAM - Joanna Nowill info@chtc.co.uk 07501 251681.

CHESTER and Cheshire Graham Keating . grahamkeating58@gmail.com 07496357414

CHESHIRE Kate Hawkins.    katehawkings@outlook.com.     0777 205 4040


CHESHIRE( Wilmslow ) Julia Summers . info@haventherapy.co.uk 07507 793882
CHESHIRE and North 
WALES

Jane Tolcs email: treeoflifecounsellingservices@hotmail.co.uk 07800511298

COLCHESTER Kath Moore : kath@kmcounselling.co.uk www.KMCounselling.co.uk 07544 
669755

CORNWALL-Camborne Kieran Mountney . kieran.mountney@googlemail.com 07851512049.

CUMBRIA and 
(Lancashire border) -

Anita Lonsdale anitalonsdaletherapy@gmail.com 07973690066.

DERBYSHIRE Amanda Hewitt amanda.hewitt@hotmail.co.uk 07842 431342
DERBYSHIRE- BELPER Kitty Schwichiski craftycate@googlemail.com 07923 348409
DERBYSHIRE Mark Wheeler . phototherapy@talktalk.net
DEVON _TAUNTON Elise De Viell edvhypnotherapy@yahoo.co.uk 01278 788394 / 07795 561905
DEVON-Totnes Jan Finn jfinn.counselling@gmail.com 07775631573
DEVON Angela Percival angelapercival81@gmail.com Tel. 01803 290001 or 07799522941

DORSET (Gillingham- 
North Dorset) .

Karen Roper . e-mail: toadlilycounselling@gmail.com 07922 717 473.

DURHAM /
NEWCASTLE, NORTH 
East England

Danielle Grossi iamdaniellegrossi@gmail.com 07725 723 722

ESSEX Alina Jundo alina.jundo@gmail.com 07468435779
ESSEX Neil Pickering neil_pickering@msn.com . 07946 377465 07784 939168
ESSEX (Wiltham) Jonathan Youssef jcounselling@hotmail.com 07397004526

GLOUCESTERSHIRE Angela Brown angela@angelabrownhypnotherapy.com 07795547070
Esther Limberg-Birks. esther@gymforthemind.co.uk 07766741116

GLOUCESTERSHIRE Lisa Cartlidge - lisa@lisacartlidge.co.uk 07769 320121

GLOUCESTERSHIRE 
(Hucclecote.)

Meryl Hargreaves kingfishercounselling@yahoo.com 07943 018808

HAMPSHIRE (ALTON) Debbie Griffin . debbiegriffincounselling@gmail.com 07500282425
HAMPSHIRE Kim Knowles . kimknowles@ntlworld.com 07849125777
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HEREFORDSHIRE 
(HAY-ON-WYE_

Sarah Hamilton. haycounselling@gmail.com 07580 482751

HEREFORDSHIRE Jenifer Higgins jenifer.higgins@btinternet.com 07768 377561

HERTFORDSHIRE 
BOREHAMWOOD Rochelle Newington info@workitouttogether.co.uk      07906 841199
HERTFORDSHIRE
HERTFORDSHIRE 
(POTTERS BAR)

Karen Bland . snakesandladderstcpt@gmail.com 07891 209081

HERTFORDSHIRE Denise Harrison denise@deniseharrison.co.uk 07890 028412
HERTFORDSHIRE Verity Lewis Email: veritylewis@ymail.com Tel: 07846 609151
HERTFORDSHIRE Frances Masters MBACP frances.masters@btinternet.com 01525 873039

ISLE OF WIGHT Timothy Goddard . . royalswantim@hotmail.co.uk 07449019440
KENT-BROMLEY Tayba Azim t.a.azim@hotmail.co.uk 07960424547
KENT-Hythe Stephen Bayliss mail@charteredpsychologist.co.uk 01303 253304
KENT-Ramsgate Victoria Hocking. victoriahocking75@gmail.com 07784 493579
KENT-Maidstone and 
Tenterden

Graham Landi info@grahamlandiwellbeing.co.uk 01622 202328

KENT-Sevenoaks and 
Westerham

Naomi Marston. naomi@lifecarecounselling.com 07904 091563

KENT-Gravesend- Sj Mason sj23969@me.com 07966 409894
KENT-BROMLEY Leah O'Shaughnessy . loshaughnessy@gmail.com 07850 380269.
KENT-Medways Town 
Area

Caroline Zanussi mobile : email: zanugem@hotmail.com 07905405282

KIDDERMINSTER 
(CLEOBURY 
MORTIMER -

LANCASHIRE-
PRESTON

Paula Davies info@aracounselling.co.uk Tel: 07393 693994

LANCASHIRE Pearl Farrell - pfarrellcouns@yahoo.co.uk 07936 117481
LANCASHIRE

  Lesley Hurst    lesleyhurstlifecoach@outlook.com      07583158219    


LEAMINGTON SPA Ann Jennings . Ann@counselling.space 07743 903648
LEAMINGTON SPA Timothy Goddard royalswantim@hotmail.co.uk  07449 019 440

LEEDS - WEST 
YORKSHIRE

A. Brzezinska aleksandrapsychotherapist@gmail.com  07518 357 368

LEEDS Georgia Cooper Anchor Therapy Info@anchor-therapy.co.uk 07710 024 595
LEEDS Rachael Elliott  rachaelelliott73@yahoo.co.uk       07738 589613

LEEDS /BRADFORD Adeola ILuyomade anotherhope@outlook.co.uk 07578317246.
LEEDS Sue Sutton suesutton01@yahoo.co.uk . 07894087066
LEEDS- ,CHURWELL Julia Webster julia75.counselling@gmail.com 07763 511481

	 3

mailto:haycounselling@gmail.com
mailto:jenifer.higgins@btinternet.com
mailto:info@workitouttogether.co.uk
mailto:snakesandladderstcpt@gmail.com
mailto:denise@deniseharrison.co.uk
mailto:veritylewis@ymail.com
mailto:frances.masters@btinternet.com
mailto:royalswantim@hotmail.co.uk
mailto:t.a.azim@hotmail.co.uk
mailto:mail@charteredpsychologist.co.uk
mailto:victoriahocking75@gmail.com
mailto:info@grahamlandiwellbeing.co.uk
mailto:naomi@lifecarecounselling.com
mailto:sj23969@me.com
mailto:loshaughnessy@gmail.com
mailto:zanugem@hotmail.com
mailto:info@aracounselling.co.uk
mailto:pfarrellcouns@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:lesleyhurstlifecoach@outlook.com
mailto:Ann@counselling.space
mailto:royalswantim@hotmail.co.uk
mailto:aleksandrapsychotherapist@gmail.com
mailto:Info@anchor-therapy.co.uk
mailto:rachaelelliott73@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:anotherhope@outlook.co.uk
mailto:suesutton01@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:julia75.counselling@gmail.com


LEEDS AND 
WAKEFIELD

Helen Wilson . helenwilson299@gmail.com 07734309440.

LEICESTERSHIRE Tamar Challis tamarhiveleics@gmail.com  07763254000
LEICESTERSHIRE NW / 
SOUTH DERBYSHIRE

Sharon Chapman chapman.sharon800@gmail.com . 07938969762

LINCOLN
LINCOLNSHIRE-
SLEAFORD

Denise Bolsover. denisebtherapy@gmail.com Tel: 07828 900798

LINCOLNSHIRE Sue Daniels jigsawcounsel@btconnect.com . 01507 608020
LINCOLNSHIRE-
SPALDING

Lisa Waterhouse lisa@lisawaterhouse.co.uk 07388 878 318

LIIVERPOOL AND 
WIRRAL

Julie Chan chanju@hotmail.co.uk Tel- 07703858136.

LIVERPOOL,MERSEYSI
DE AND THE WIRRAL

Alison Kathryn Evans counselling.practitioner@gmail.com 07941508729

LIVERPOOL-
CHILDWALL

Jill McCormack jill.mccormack@live.co.uk 07701 000929

LONDON anjelika100@hotmail.com
LONDON:South 
Woodford, Buckhurst 
Hill, Romford

Marie Asaolu . Marie.Asaolu@protonmail.com 07411536732

LONDON, THAMES 
DITTON, SURREY

Rachel Shattock Dawson . rachel@therapyonthames.co.uk  07941 851308

LONDON-Shepperton Letitia Green lgreencounselling@gmail.com 07895 933 393
LONDON- BOROUGH 
OF BARNET

Lucia Hall . Counselling@gmx.com 0118 989 2399 / 07834 470 248

LONDON- Wembley 
and HarleyStreet.

Chamari Leelasena chamari@findself.co.uk 07872 953 061

LONDON=Liverpool 
street.

Leah O'Shaughnessy . loshaughnessy@gmail.com 07850 380269.

LONDON-PUTNEY Paula Reardon paula.reardon03@btinternet,com . 020 8788 7020

07818 218108

LONDON- Anthony Ryb anthony@arybcounselling.co.uk 07785 714 254
LONDON EC1 shemina@mastersbeyond.com 07581 070 205
LONDON (ENFIELD) Clare Vincent clarevincent@hotmail.com 07813 332120

MANCHESTER,WARRI
NGTON-

Ania Dopierala dopierala.ania@gmail.com 07956768832

MANCHESTER and 
surrounding

Mharrie Innes mharriei@hotmail.com 07746273467.

MANCHESTER CITY 
CENTRE

Julia Summers . info@haventherapy.co.uk 07507 793882

GREATER 
MANCHESTER- WIGAN

Francesca Darling frankiedarling49@gmail.com 07540789904

MERSEYSIDE-SEFTON Kim Balmer Kim.balmer59@hotmail.co.uk 07886 777 910
MERSEYSIDE-Wirral David Cavanagh DCCounselling@yahoo.co.uk 07977 57 57 58
MERSEYSIDE Vicky Green - victoria.green@rasamerseyside.org 07501490253
MERSEYSIDE Laura Keegan Laura.Keegan@rasamerseyside.org Liverpool 0151 558 180K
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MERSEYSIDE and 
Cheshire,Wirral

Barbara Smith . basandpls@gmail.com Warrington . 07901837040

MERSEYSIDE-WIRRAL Jennifer Thomas tomo26655@aol.com 07984008455
MERSEYSIDE Lorraine Wood. Lorraine.Wood@rasamerseyside.org 07760764421

MIDDLESEX 
Hounslow Alexandra Allen.   Oallen@hotmail.co.uk        07973909526

MILTON KEYNES Ilse Leenders ilseleenders@btinternet.com . 07809 773546
MILTON KEYNES Stella Oneill . stella.oneill55@gmail.com 07742445030

NORTHAMPTON - 
Corby

Cari Campbell 07947627361 
stuart.cari@gmail.com

NORTHAMPTON-South Cindy Hancock www.cindymoonflower.co.uk 0797 4443363
NORTHAMPTON- 
Kettering and within 
Leicestershire

Iris Tinto tinto.iris@yahoo.co.uk 07731 757284

NOTTINGHAMSHIRE Louise Hazelwood, louise@hazelwood1.co.uk 07515 448640

OXFORD-
OXFORDSHIRE

Tina Bakradjieva oshypnotherapy@yahoo.co.uk  Tel.07837281693.

OXFORD Stephanie McGee . Info@stephmcgeehypnotherapy.com 07733103184
OXFORDSHIRE-
Wheatley

Jane Pendry jane@sense-ability.co.uk 07843 813883

OXFORD Kim Watson watsonkj5@gmail.com Tel 01865 340399
OXFORDSHIRE/
Northamptonshire,Buck
s,Warks

Robina Zafar Email robina.zafar@hotmail.com 07522407352

REDDITCH Patricia Webster trish.webster1@googlemail.com . 01527 62782 . m: 
07545159733.

ROTHERAM Sarah Binstead sbinstead@btinternet.com 07837882509

SHEFFIELD ( Broomhill. Helen Clark helendawnclark@hotmail.com 07500476523.

SHROPSHIRE 
-Shewsbury

Lorelei Green therapy@loreleigreen.co.uk 07725 981402

SHROPSHIRE 
-TELFORD

kylar@mail.com . 07775 421782

SOMERSET Naomi David freshthoughtscounselling@gmail.com 07540390168
SOMERSET-Taunton Sharon Dyke sdhypnotherapy@yahoo.co.uk 07766250113.

STAFFORDSHIRE Rick Norris   drricknorris1959@gmail.com  07932-002795

STOKE . ST10 David Avery-Prain sampsonrdn@netscape.net . 07814 303974.

STRATFORD UPON 
AVON

Dr. David Muss mussdavid@gmail.com
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SURREY -Kingswood James Clatworthy jamesclatworthy@gmail.com 07502 210890
SURREY- Chobham 
and Shepperton 
Middlesex

Letitia Green lgreencounselling@gmail.com . 07895 933 393

SURREY -FARNHAM Fiona Cam fiona_cam@hotmail.com . 01428 653406
SURREY BORDER Morris, Beverley Beverley.Morris@treloar.org.uk . 01420 547400
SURREY NORTH/ 
LONDON BORDER

Rachel Shattock Dawson rachel@therapyonthames.co.uk  07941 851308

SURREY-Epsom Maria Drinkald drinkaldm@gmail.com 07740877025

WIRRAL David Cavanagh DCCounselling@yahoo.co.uk 07977 57 57 58
WOKING Barbara Jukes  barbarajukes@icloud.com. 0777 562 6621. 
WILTSHIRE Sue Harper sue@sueharpertherapy.com . 07981 458986
WILTSHIRE Nicola Kellock n.kellock@talkmoves.co.uk 07704935041

WORCESTER Tracy Lavis           drtlavis@gmail.com          07973 234336.
WORCESTERHIRE-
KIDDERMINSTER

Bev Laban bevlaban@outlook.com 07810 734 222

WORCESTERSHIRE- 
KIDDERMINSTER, 
BRIDGMORTH

Kate Spohrer katespohrer@hotmail.com 07806301328

YORKSHIRE EAST-
Cherry Burton

Paula Cullen paula@paulacullen.co.uk 07715498500

YORKSHIRE NORTH- 
Scarborough

Jane Hupston . janeminder@hotmail.com 07792847171

YORKSHIRE 
-WAKEFIELD

Jayne Lane jaynelane91@gmail.com 07753 328167

YORKSHIRE NORTH- 
Harrogate

Heather Meek hmcounselling@btinternet.com 07864 396843.

YORKSHIRE WEST and 
Calderdale

Ruth Netherwood . ruthnetherwoodcounselling@gmail.com 07542892619.

YORKSHIRE SOUTH-
Barnsley

Janet Whittingham wadworth51@gmail.com 07982626280

YORK Jackie Wilkinson . jacqueline.wilkinson@talktalk.net . 01904 492 032 . 
07707591330

                  WALES
WALES-CHEPSTOW Lisset Burrett counsellinginchepstow@gmail.com 07838255046
WALES NORTH Jane Tolcs email: treeoflifecounsellingservices@hotmail.co.uk 07800511298
WALES SOUTH 
(MERTHYR TYDFIL )

Kym Dalley kymdalley67@gmail.com . 07766601341
WALES BRECON Rachel Philbrick,email: rachelptherapist@gmail.com . 07963936176
WALES NORTH Jackie Browne Email: jackiebrowne1@outlook.com
WALES-POWYS Michelle Gaspar Michelle.Gaspar@wales.nhs.uk 07960 006212 . Available also Private referrals
WALES-
ABERGAVENNY 
Monmouthshire

Angharad Britton . info@parryhypnotherapy.com 01873 831427

                   NORTHERN IRELAND
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NORTHERN IRELAND 
-JORDANSTOWN, 
BELFAST

Linda-Jayne Elliott lindajayne@familyworksni.com TEL: 07578427034.

NORTHERN IRELAND Marie Neill Email seahornan@hotmail.com 07786504560
NORTHERN IRELAND Anna Maria Carroll  annamaria@amcounselling.com NO PRIVATE WORK

                    SCOTLAND

GLASGOW-AIRDRIE Amanda Colquhoun amandacolquhoun30@gmail.com Glasgow Priory Hospital 
0141 636 6116

GASGOW-HAMILTON Karen Cleland . Karen_L_C@hotmail.co.uk 07934325022
GLASGOW-AIRDRIE Steven Redmond Redmondsteven@hotmail.co.uk 07516819179

                 ROMANIA

Bucharest Over 80 Rewind Practioners
Contact:
Eugen Popa .https://www.eugencpopa.ro

                  SOUTH AFRICA
For Practitioners in South Africa

KNYSNA "Still blown away by the success of the technique!!!"
Karin du Plessis DIRECTOR FAMSA KNYSNA . 044 3825129
dirknysna@famsa.org.za

                ITALY

VERONA Rewind accredited trainer
Dott. Sergio Poletti
sergiopoletti58@gmail.com
http://stressposttraumatico.it/

VICENZA E VERONA Carlo Matteo Callegaro <callegaro@cooperativapedagogika.it> Pedagogika 
Cooperativa Sociale ONLUS

PERUGIA Dott.ssa Silvia Salvarelli. silvia.salvarelli@gmail.com Cellulare: 333/9710594

                 USA

FLORIDA TULANE
Charles Figley, Ph.D.charlesfigley@gmail.com
Tulane University
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CINCINNATI,OHIO CINCINNATI,OHIO
Mary Feldmann
mary@feldm.com
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